FIBER OPTIC, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
58 © 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Series 37 Fiber-Con environmental composite backshells with swept 45° and 90°
profiles are ideal for fiber media routing. Backshells offer a full range of connector-
to-conduit adapters. Anti-decoupling device for improved vibration resistance, and

•	 anti-decoupling device: corrosion
resistant material/N.A.
How To Order 440V Environmental Backshell
SAMPLE PART NUMBER   377V S 014 XM 11-10 06 4 T
Product
377V  = Series 806
Backshell
Angular Function
S = Straight
W = 90° Solid Elbow
T = 45° Solid Elbow
Basic No. 014
Finish Code See Table I
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
11-10, 16-31, 18-41, 20-55, 22-69, 24-92
Optional
Entry Size
See Table II; omit for standard. Table I not applicable to SYM G
Length Length in 1/2 inch increments (e.g. 4 = 2 inches)
Adapter Options
Sym G  = Gland nut
Sym T  = Tubing adapter, Glenair Types E, F, P & T
Sym K  = Tubing adapter with nut, Glenair peek
Sym TB = Tubing adapter supplied with band, Glenair Types E, F, P & T Sym
TN = Tubing adapter with nut, Glenair Types E, F, P & T
Omit for standard shrink boot adapter
FIBER OPTIC, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
59© 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
337V*014 Fiber Optic Composite Fiber-Con™ Connector Backshells
1.75 MAX
NREF
 P
BAND TERMINATION
SEE P/N DEVELOPMENT
TYP
L HEX FLATS
.19 - TYP
GROMMET KEY INDICATOR
K RAD REF
   MATING NUT MUST
BOTTOM ON SHOULDER
   STOP - TYP
POSITIVE STOP
TYP
1.75
1.00
 B
TYP
CL
ON
CL
ON
K RAD REF
J APPROX
H APPROX
O-RING
TYP
ANTI-ROTATION
  DEVICE
SYM T - TUBING
MAX
  ADAPTER
SPLIT HELICAL
CONVOLUTED
TUBING
(NOT SUPPLIED)
 C
REF
SYM G